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Below are example titles of presentations that have been provided by barristers of Level Twenty Seven Chambers to
solicitors, in-house counsel and professional institutions. Each topic can be tailored in terms of content and format. If
you would like to discuss members of our chambers presenting to you and/or clients please contact our Records
Manager, Tamara McCombe (famara.mccombe@level27chambers.com.au/+61 (0)7 3008 3927).
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law! (S)

— a view from Brisbane,
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So you want to be an
international lawyer?
International arbitration:
developments, trends and
opportunities for future growth
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Strategies for a successful
mediation (S)

What you should expect from
your Mediator and how to
maximise the prospects of a
successful mediation (S)

Coronial Inquests and the
Coroners Act 2003 (QId) (P/S)

Global claims (S)

Where'’s my money? Can |
access (or get back) my
security or not? (S)

Gold Digger: what are your
state security of payment
recourses? (S)

setting (S)
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Key points on the application
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Loss of opportunity damages
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Pure Economic Loss (S)

Damages in unusual
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arising from a defamation
damages for disappointment
and distress and the
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dependency damages for
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Estoppels in a Commercial
Setting (S)

Constructive & Resulting Trusts
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Is this what you signed up for?
Avoiding ADR pitfalls in ADR
clauses (S)

Ethical Obligations in
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Protection (S)

Misleading or deceptive
conduct (S)
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Debating Statutory
Unconscionability (S)
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Fiduciary duties: a mystery or

not? (8)

Trenfield v HAG Import:
Trading Agreements, ROT,
PPSA Vesting and Valuing
Security Interests (S)

Voidable Transactions (S)

Legal Practitioner’s immunity
from suit (S)

Ethics of Lawyers in the Media

(E)

Client and capacity - a
practical guide for
commercial litigators (E)

The tracing rules and their
application in various
commercial contexts (S)

Does a Stitch in Time Really
Save Nine? Issues
Surrounding Mitigation Costs
Under a Policy of Liability
Insurance (8)

Insurance litigation update (S)

The Fortune Cookie: Chasing
Ambulances in the Digital
Age (E)

Total and permanent
disablement: a case update

(S

Impacts of the new financial
accountability regime on
policy interpretation &
coverage (S)

The State of Play: Work Health
and Safety Prosecutions (S)

Notes for a scandal: is it

Judicial review and fresh

Queensland’s Human Rights

worthwhile & justifying

evidence: getting your

what is said in defamation

jurisdictional facts straight (S)

Act: turning up the heat for
Australian climate change

cases (S)

Update on Defamation
Law in Queensland (S)

Statutory Interpretation (S)

The Art of Decision Writing: A
Practical Introduction to
Administrative Decision
Writing Under the Workers’
Compensation And
Rehabilitation Act (S)

Recent Developments:
potential impacts of the
Human Rights Act & changes
to Ch 13, Part 7, of the UCPR
(Assessors & Special
Referees) on litigation (S/P)

litigation and development
approvals? (S)
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Advices on Evidence (8)

All cards face up: practical and ethical consideration
when applying for ex parte relief (E)

Drafting Effective Affidavits & Pleadings (S)
Drafting Settlement deeds (S)

Documenting the agreement, making the details count

(s

Expert Evidence - Ethical Issues, When it Goes Badly
and How to Prepare (P/S)

“| take that back!” Waiver of legal professional
privilege (S)

“Let me stop you there...”- summary judgment and
strike out (8)

Overriding and overarching obligations in the conduct
of proceedings and the conduct of clients with respect
to the subject matter of those proceedings — some
ethical considerations (E)

Pay to play - Security for costs applications (S)

Playing by the rules: Deemed admissions, applications
to withdraw and some common pleading pitfalls (S)

Preparing for trial and working with counsel: how to
best maximise client’s prospects of success (S)

Preserving the Independence of Experts (S)

Strategies for admissible and persuasive expert
evidence (S)

Tying it all together: Combining ideas about evidence,
facts and law to prepare and run court proceedings (S)

Will the real client please stand up? (E)

Courts and Corona Virus (P/S)

Rules of Evidence & Affidavit Drafting (P/S)

Rules of Pleading and Further and Better Particulars

(P/s)

Court Etiquette — Working with the Bar and Persuading
the Bench (P/S)
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A new “safe harbour” defence Equitable promises, estoppel Current Issues in Tax Litigation:

for directors for insolvent and remedies (S) Challenging the validity of an
trading claims; A stay on assessment: a hopeless venture? (S)
enforcement of “ipso facto” Family Provision Applications:

insolvency termination clauses The Endgame (S)

(s)

Testamentary promises,
Companies behaving badly - estoppel and remedies (S)
winding up on grounds other
than insolvency (S)

Insolvency and the trading trust

(S)

Insolvency Reform Act (S)

Insolvent corporate and
personal trustees: the essentials

(S)

Insolvent corporate and
personal trustees, the Re
Amerind High Court Appeal,
what you need to know (S)

Insolvent trustees: the
insolvency practitioner’s
entittement to remuneration

and expenses (S)

Investigations of a bankrupt’s
examinable affairs and
recovery of property for the
benefit of the bankruptcy
estate: Australian insights (S)

PPSA an overview (S)

Public Examinations under the
Bankruptcy Act and
Corporations Act: A Practical
Overview (S)

The Essential Insolvency
Update: Proprietary claims and
tracing: Unreasonable director-
related transactions (8)

Where's my money? Can |
access (or get back) my

security or not? (S)

So, you're telling me there’s a
chance: the preparation and
presentation of claims for loss of
opportunity damages (S)

Badenoch and the End of the
Peak Indeptedness Rule (S)
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Shane Doyle QC

- 7.
Glenn Newton QC Damian Clothier QC
Call 1987 | Silk 1995 Call 1985 | Silk 2003 Call 1984 | Silk 2006 Call 1995 | Silk 2011
T+61 7 3008 3990 T+617 32296077 T+617 3229 8898 T+61732292288
E sdoyle@level27chambers.com.au E traves@level27chambers.com.au E gnewton@level27chambers.com.au

E dclothier@level27chambers.com.au

Mark Robertson QC

p I
Paul McQuade QC Rob Anderson QC Michael Hodge QC
Call 1996 | Silk 2013 Call 1990 | Silk 2014 Call 1999 | Silk 2015 Call 2004 | Silk 2017
T+617 3236 5556 T+61 7 3008 3960 T+617 32363232 T+61 7 3008 3980
E robertson@level27chambers.com.au E paul@level27chambers.com.au E r.anderson@level27chambers.com.au

E hodge@level27chambers.com.au

Scott McLeod QC

B/ L |l £
Nicholas Andreatidis QC Margaret Doyle Quentin Cregan
Call 1992 | Silk 2018 Call 2003 | Silk 2018 Call 1989 Call 2003
T+617 32110250 T+617 3008 3967 T+61 7 3008 3902 T+61 7 3008 3987
E smcleod@level27chambers.com.au E andreatidis@level27chambers.com.au E mmdoyle@level27chambers.com.au

E qcregan@level27chambers.com.au

Shane Monks

|
David Chesterman

Christopher Johnstone Michael Trim
Call 2004 Call 2007 Call 2009 Call 1998
T+617 3008 3939 T+617 3008 3925 T+617 3008 3919 T+61 73008 3920
E monks@level27chambers.com.au E johnstone@level27chambers.com.au E dchesterman@level27chambers.com.au

E michael.trim@level27chambers.com.au

S
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Matthew Jones Matthew Hickey Amanda Stoker Stewart Webster
Call 2009 Call 2010 Call 2011 Call 2012
T+61 7 3008 3977 T+617 3008 3922 T+61 7 3008 3929 T+61 7 3008 3930
E mojones@level27chambers.com.au E hickey@level27chambers.com.au E ajstoker@level27chambers.com.au

E sjwebster@level27chambers.com.au

Anthony Messina

) \
Michael May Florence Chen Matthew Doyle
Call 2013 Call 2014 Call 2014 Call 2014
T+617 3008 3998 T+617 3008 3969 T+617 3008 3908 T+617 3008 3985
E amessina@level27chambers.com.au E may@Ievel27chambers.com.au E fchen@level27chambers.com.au E matthew.doyle@level27chambers.com.au
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Angus O’Brien

James Green
Call 2014
T+617 3008 3995
E james.green@level27chambers.com.au

Kristi Riedel Claire Schneider
Call 2015

Call 2015
T+617 3008 3931
E riedel@level27chambers.com.au

T+61 73008 3989
E angus.obrien@level27chambers.com.au

Call 2015
T+61 73008 3915

Matthew Wilkinson Mark Eade Samuel McCarthy
Call 2016 Call 2016 Call 2016
T+61 7 3008 3926

T+617 3008 3957 T+617 3008 3972
E mwilkinson@level27chambers.com.au E mark.eade@level27chambers.com.au E smccarthy@level27chambers.com.au

Rachel de Luchi
Call 2016
T+617 3008 3928
E rdeluchi@level27chambers.com.au

x

John Ware Bianca Kabel Sean Russell Mei Ying Barnes
call 2016 call 2016 call 2017 call 2018
T+617 3008 3949 T+61 7 3008 3999

T+61 7 3008 3933
E john.ware@level27chambers.com.au

T+61 7 3008 3927
E srussell@level27chambers.com.au

E mbarnes@level27chambers.com.au

E bianca.kabel@level27chambers.com.au

Jason Mitchenson
Call 2018

T+61 7 3008 3965
E jmitchenson@level27chambers.com.au

Jaamae Hafeez-Baig
Call 2018
T+61 73008 3927
E jaamae@level27chambers.com.au

Sophie Gibson
Call 2019
T+617 3008 3962
E sophie.gibson@level27chambers.com.au

Timothy Stork
Call 2020
T+617 3008 3927
E timothy.stork@level27chambers.com.au
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Salwa Marsh
Call 2020
T+61 7 3008 39793
E salwa.marsh@level27chambers.com.au

Christopher Doyle
Call 2020
T+617 3008 3927
E cdoyle@level27chambers.com.au

Sarah Spottiswood
Call 2021
T+61 7 3008 3929
E sspottiswood@level27chambers.com.au

Hannabh Lilley
Call 2021
T+61 7 3008 3992
E hannah.lilley@level27chambers.com.au
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E claire.schneider@level27chambers.com.au
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Oliver Cook
Call 2021
T+61 7 3008 3997
E oliver.cook@level27chambers.com.au
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